

Bid Results: School Street at Lexington Street Sanitary Sewer & Water Main Improvements

April 18th, 2019

				J D'Amico, Inc.		N. Granese & Sons		D'Allessandro Corp	
ITEM NO.	QUANTIT Y	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	AMOUNT
119	1	LS	RODENT CONTROL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
120.1	50	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
129	7,750	SY	PAVEMENT MILLING	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,750.00
141.1	100	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
144	50	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
151	150	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
153	50	CY	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
156	50	CY	CRUSHED STONE	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
182.2	75	FT	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75
201	1	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
210	1	EA	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
220	40	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
220.2	40	VF	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00
220.7	15	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,400.00
220.99	20	EA	ELECTRIC OR TELCO STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 10,300.00
222.3	2	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
238.08	200	FT	8 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
240.4	170	VF	STRUCTURAL CEMENTITIOUS LINER MANHOLE REHABILITATION	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00
240.5	170	VF	STRUCTURAL CEMENTITIOUS LINER - EPOXY COATING MANHOLE	\$ 275.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00
241.1	10	EA	REBUILD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE INVERT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
250.06	850	FT	6 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$ 210.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 123,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425,000.00

Bid Results: School Street at Lexington Street Sanitary Sewer & Water Main Improvements

April 18th, 2019

				J D'Amico, Inc.		N. Granese & Sons		D'Allessandro Corp	
250.08	300	FT	8 INCH PVC SANITARTY SEWER PIPE	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 180,000.00
250.10	10	FT	10 INCH PVC SANITARTY SEWER PIPE	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
290	1	LS	SEWER FLOW CONTROL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
291	1,250	FT	CLEAN AND CCTV INSPECT (6" - 10" PIPE)	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00
291.2	200	FT	HEAVY SEWER LINE CLEANING	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
292.06	390	FT	CLEAINING AND LINING 6" SEWER PIPE	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,300.00
292.08	1,100	FT	CLEAINING AND LINING 8" SEWER PIPE	\$ 65.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,500.00
292.10	425	FT	CLEAINING AND LINING 10" SEWER PIPE	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,750.00
293	30	EA	SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTION	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00
294	2	EA	PROTRUDING LATERAL REMOVAL	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
299.97	4	EA	ABANDONING OF EXISTING SEWER SERVICES	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
299.98	15	EA	INSPECTION OF CHIMNEY SERVICE CONNECTION	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00
299.99	15	EA	LINING OF CHIMNEY SERVICE CONNECTION	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00
301.1	1	LS	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN BYPASS	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
302.04	50	FT	4 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
302.06	150	FT	6 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
302.08	1,450	FT	8 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE	\$ 225.00	\$ 326,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 471,250.00
302.1	150	FT	10 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 67,500.00
304.10	775	FT	CLEAN AND CEMENT LINE 10 INCH WATER MAIN	\$ 130.00	\$ 100,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 77,500.00
309	5,500	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.00
347.1	500	FT	1 INCH COPPER TUBING TYPE K	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00
347.2	280	FT	2 INCH COPPER TUBING TYPE K	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00
350.04	2	EA	4 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
350.06	6	EA	6 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

Bid Results: School Street at Lexington Street Sanitary Sewer & Water Main Improvements

April 18th, 2019

				J D'Amico, Inc.		N. Granese & Sons		D'Allessandro Corp	
350.08	15	EA	8 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
350.10	5	EA	10 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
358	20	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
363.1	17	EA	1 INCH CORPORTAION COCK	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
363.2	13	EA	2 INCH CORPORTAION COCK	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
371.04	2	EA	4 INCH COUPLING	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
371.06	9	EA	6 INCH COUPLING	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
371.08	1	EA	8 INCH COUPLING	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
371.10	2	EA	10 INCH COUPLING	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
376	4	EA	HYDRANT	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
381	30	EA	SERVICE BOX MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
384.1	17	EA	1" DIAMETER CURB STOP	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,040.00
384.2	13	EA	2" DIAMETER CURB STOP	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
399	5	EA	ABANDONING OF EXISTING CORPORATION STOPS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
460	700	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT	\$ 110.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,000.00
464	550	GAL	BITUMEN FOR TACK COAT	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00
472.2	2,000	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR PERMANENT PATCH (5")	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00
506	50	FT	GRANITE CURB TYPE VB	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
580	650	FT	CURB REMOVED AND RESET	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00
697.1	25	EA	SILT SACK	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
701	350	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 43,750.00
701.2	350	SY	CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50
702	100	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT WALK SURFACE	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
703	200	SY	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00

Bid Results: School Street at Lexington Street Sanitary Sewer & Water Main Improvements

April 18th, 2019

				J D'Amico, Inc.		N. Granese & Sons		D'Allessandro Corp	
751.2	300	SY	LOAM BORROW AND SEEDING	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00
850	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
866.02	560	SF	PAVEMENT ARROW AND LEDGENDS -	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,760.00
866.04	3,600	FT	4 INCH THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,400.00
866.12	3,300	FT	12 INCH THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,200.00
999	4,600	HR	POLICE DETAILS at Forty Four Dollars	\$ 44.00	\$ 202,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 202,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 202,400.00
				TOTAL	\$ 2,180,269.65	TOTAL	\$ 2,257,850.50	TOTAL	\$ 2,941,615.30